| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) | 10-01-2 | 2003 | IEET | | MENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office | | |
|--|---|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |
| Tab settings | 102563 | 557 | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 | 1020000 | | ached origina | documents o | r copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): H.T.E., INC. | 9.24.03 | 2. Name and add SUNGARD HT 1000 Business | E INC. | | OFFICE OF PURPLE PICTORIES THE SEP 29 PM 5: 07 FINANCE SECTION | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa | Lake Mary, Flo | rida 32746 | | 卫星泉 | | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited | ☐ Individual(s |) citizenship | | 7 9 9 | | | |
| ☐ Corporation - Florida | ☐ Association | | | FINANCE SECTION FINANCE SECTION | | | |
| Other | ☐ General Par | tnership | | W | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | ☐ Limited Par | tnership | | 两 3 | | | |
| () | □ Corporation | - | | 4 9 8 | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | ☐ Other | | | 999 | | | |
| Assignment N | 1erger | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement C | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: Yes No | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: May 28, 2003 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | | | | |
| | | Additional name(s) | & address(es) | attached? | ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) lis | ted below | T | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | B. Tradema | rk Registration | ı No.(s) | | | |
| | | 2,681,075 2,704, | 529 2,690,63 | 4 2,700,023 | 2,567,254 | | |
| | | 2,506,902 2,475, | 821 2 <i>,7</i> 13,95 | 2 2,417,314 | 2,526,597 | | |
| | 2,366,473 2,399, | 826 2,411,92 | 9 2,337,857 | 2,278,226 | | | |
| | 2,316,168 2,311, | 132 2,294,20 | 3 2,253,392 | 2,273,550 | | | |
| | 2,273,549 2,322, | 544 2,255,00 | 9 2,210,682 | 2,271,426 | | | |
| | 2,189,349 2,189, | 348 2,182,44 | 2 2,284,471 | 2,189,347 | | | |
| | | 2,273,402 2,130, | 582 2,14 <i>7,</i> 61 | 0 | | | |
| Addition | nal numbers attache | d? Yes | ⊠ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of | of applications | and registratio | ns involved: 33 | | |
| Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN | | 7. Total fee (37 C | FR 3.41) | | \$840.00 | | |
| DECHERT LLP | ☐ Enclosed | | | | | | |
| 4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER | ☐ Authoriz | ed to be charg | ed to deposit a | occount | | | |
| 1717 ARCH STREET | | ng any underp | , | ceoun | | | |
| PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793 | 8. Deposit accour | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | |
| 1/2003 EEDEPER 00000134 040475 2581075 | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | y or ans page in | paying by depo- | sit accounty | | |
| C18521 40.00 30 | | - THIS STACE | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| James J. Johnston | fe/ | In | Septe | ember 26, 200 | 3 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pa | ges Including cover | sheet, attachments, | and document | :: [3] | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

| ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF | TALLAÑASSE | 2003 NAY 28 | FILE |
|--|----------------|-------------|------|
| H.T.E, INC. | <u> </u> | PR | ت |
| | JAI E Agiba | 2: 57 | |
| (present name) | | | |
| F50372 | | | |
| (Document Number of Corporation (If known) | | | |

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Article I: The name of the Corporation shall be: SunGard HTE Inc.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

No change

FLOOK - 17/32/07 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0745

FLOOS - 12/12/02 C T Symen Online

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

| THIRD: | The date of each amendment's adoption: May 13, 2003 |
|------------|---|
| FOURTH: | Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) |
| 2 | The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. |
| | The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): |
| | "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by |
| Q | The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. |
| | The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. |
| | Signed this 14th day of May , 2003 |
| Signature_ | (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Discours, President or other officer if adopted by |
| | the sharcholders) Joseph M. Loughry III, President & CEO |
| | OR |
| | (By a director if adopted by the directors) |
| | OR . |
| | (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators) |
| | Joseph M. Loughry, III (Typed or printed name) |
| | President & CEO |
| | (1100) |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0746